• •	03-1	26-2004				58 58
Form PTO-1595 RECOR (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼		2705019		PARIMENT OF C Detent and Trade		22856 U.S 10/8052
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademaiks: I	Please record the attach	ed original docu	ments or copy the	eof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shinji SHIMIZU and Masahiro TANAKA 3_22 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	1	2. Name and addi Name: <u>Hirc</u> Internal Addres	ose Elec	tric Co.,		
3. Nature of conveyance: Ku Assignment 대보 Merge 다 Security Agreement 대보 Chang 다 Other	e of Name	Street Address Shinaga	awa-ku, '	osaki 5-c Tokyo, Ja	pan	
		Cily:	Sta	ile:Zi	p:	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s)	& address(es) (allached? 🖵 Ye	s [J. No	Ì
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) Cold of SZS & Additional Additational Additional Addit	h a new appl	ication, the executio B. Patont No.(s)	application is:_		
5. Name and address of party to whom com concerning document should be mailed: Name:KANESAKA & TAKEUCH Internal Address:Attn: Satoru	espondence	6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C i Enclosed	f applications		2	-
Street Address:1423 Powhatan	Street	8. Deposit accou	nt number:			
Alexandria Clty:Stale:VAZip:	22314	(Attach duplicate)	copy of this page	e il paying by depo	osit account)	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, is a true copy of the original document. Satoru Takeuchi Name of Person Signing Total number of pa	ges including co	- Jahrend Signature	and documents	03/22 Dal	зd сору /04 le	
Mall documents	to be recorded w ssioner of Patents	ith required cover sheet in & Trademarks, Box Assign	nformation to:			
/24/2004 DEMNANU1 00000075 10805258	Weshing	ton, D.C. 20234				
FC:8021 40.00 DP						
)				

ł.

ł

PATENT REEL: 015123 FRAME: 0274

HOGOIT

Assignment

For value received, the undersigned (hereinafter assignor), hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to <u>Hirose Electric Co., Ltd.</u>,

a corporation of Japan, Having a place of business at 5-23 Oosaki 5-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan

its successors, assigns, and legal representative (hereinafter assignee),

(a) assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention which is disclosed in the application for the United States patent, which has been executed concurrently herewith, and is entitled ______

ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR

invented by assignor,

(b) said application and any other application which are continuations, substitutes, or divisions of said application, and

(c) any patent or reissue of any patent that may granted thereon.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patents to assignee.

Shinji SHIMIZU	<u>Shinji Shimigu</u> Signature	13.2.2004
Name	Signature	Date
Masahiro TANAKA	masaliro Janaka	13, 2, 2004
Name	Signature	Date
Name	Signature	Date

RECORDED: 03/22/2004